EU-Konformitatserkldrung M | N A D |

EU-Declaration of Conformity

Name des Herstellers MINADI Occhiali GmbH & Co. KG
Name of manufacturer RuppertstraBBe 14, 80337 Miinchen
+49 89 45709360

info@minadi.com
Single Registration Number (SRN) DE-MF-000010132

Hiermit erklaren wir in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das nachfolgende Produkt
Herewith we declare under the sole responsibility, that the following product

Produktname Korrektionsfassungen mit Sonnenschutz / Modelle sieche Anhang
Product name Spectacle frames with sun protection / Models according Annex

Basic UDI-DI 426075998-SUN-Q6

Nomenklatur GMDN Code 32816

Nomenclature EMDN Code Q02100202

Risikoklasse (MDR) Klasse | — nicht steril, keine Messfunktion

Risk class (MDR) Class | — non sterile, no measuring function

Risikokategorie (PSA) Kategorie |

Risk categorie (PPE) Categorie |

Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren (MDR) gemaR Artikel 52 (7) fiir Medizinprodukte
Conformity assessment procedure (MDR) according article 52 (7) for Medical Devices

Konformitdtsbewertungsverfahren (PSA) gemaR Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, Anhang IV
Conformity assessment procedure (PPE) according Regulation (EU) 2016/425, Annex IV

den Bestimmungen der nachfolgenden Rechtsvorschriften der Union entspricht:
are in conformity with the relevant Union legislation:

Verordnung (EU) 2017/745 des Europiischen Parlaments und des Rates iiber Medizinprodukte
Regulation (EU) 2017/745 on medical devices

Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 iiber personliche Schutzausriistungen
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective equipment

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 zur Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschréankung chemischer Stoffe (REACH)
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

Entspricht der Europdischen Norm / Conform to the European Standard:
EN ISO 12870
DIN EN ISO 12312-1

Wir unterhalten ein systematisches Verfahren zur Uberwachung des Produktes nach dem Inverkehrbringen.
We maintain a systematic procedure for monitoring the product after it has been placed on the market.

Diese Erklarung wird jedem Produkt beigefiigt und ist auf der Webseite minadi.com/conformity einsehbar.
This declaration is attached to each product and can be viewed on the website minadi.com/conformity.
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Minchen, 27.10.2023

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung - —_—
Thomas Engel Thomas Engel
Geschéftsfihrer PSA + MDR Verantwortliche Person



GTIN

4260759981845
4260759981852
4260759981869
4260759981876
4260759981883
4260759981890
4260759981906
4260759981913
4260759981920
4260759981937
4260760972139
4260759981944
4260759981951
4260759981968
4260759981975
4260759981982
4260759981999
4260759982002
4260759982019
4260759982026
4260759982033
4260759982040
4260759983634
4260759983641
4260759983658
4260759983665
4260759983672
4260759983689
4260759983696
4260759983702
4260759983719
4260759983726
4260760972139
4260760972146
4260760972153
4260760972160
4260760972177
4260760972184
4260760974614
4260760974607
4260760974621
4260760974591
4260760974584
4260760974577
4260760974560
4260760974553
4260760974546
4260760974638
4260760974652
4260760974645
4260760974669
4260760977349
4260760977318
4260760977325
4260760977332
4260760977356

Artikelname
10s-001 49/19
10s-100 49/19
10s-139 49/19
10s-142 49/19
10s-143 49/19
10s-169 49/19
10s-270 49/19
10s-556 49/19
10s-633 49/19
10s-660 49/19
11s-777 56/15
18s-218 60/14
18s-710 60/14
18s-711 60/14
19s-219 60/14
19s-713 60/14
19s-714 60/14
1s-001 51/22
1s-08151/22
1s-100 51/22
1s-100-660 51/22
1s-81051/22
20s-715 61/15
20s-716 61/15
20s-717 61/15
21s-348 55/20
21s-349 55/20
21s-351 55/20
21s-352 55/20
22s-37054/21
22s-37154/21
22s-372 54/21
24s-726 57/17
24s-729 57/17
24s-767 57/17
24s-768 57/17
24s-769 57/17
24s-77157/17
26s-492 50/22
26s-735 50/22
26s-860 50/22
26s-861 50/22
26s-862 50/22
26s-863 50/22
26s-864 50/22
26s-865 50/22
26s-866 50/22
27s-492 55/19
27s-735 55/19
27s-77155/19
27s-864 55/19
27s-865 55/19
27s-892 55/19
27s-893 55/19
27s-894 55/19
28s-896 51/20

EU-Konformitatserklarung

EU Declaration of conformity
Declaracion UE de Conformidad

Déclaration de conformité UE
Material /Art GTIN
SUN 4260760977363
SUN 4260760977370
SUN 4260760977387
SUN 4260760977394
SUN 4260760977400
SUN 4260760977417
SUN 4260760977424
SUN 4260760977431
SUN 4260759983733
SUN 4260759983740
SUN 4260759983757
SUN Japanese Acetat 4260759983764
SUN Japanese Acetat 4260759984853
SUN Japanese Acetat 4260759984860
SUN Japanese Acetat 4260759984877
SUN Japanese Acetat 4260759984884
SUN Japanese Acetat 4260759984891
SUN 4260759984907
SUN 4260759984914
SUN 4260759984921
SUN 4260760964875
SUN 4260760964882
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760964899
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760964905
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760970296
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760970302
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760970319
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760970326
SUN Japanese Acetate 4260760970333
SUN 4260760970340
SUN 4260760970357
SUN 4260760970364
SUN 4260760970371
SUN 4260760970388
SUN 4260760970395
SUN 4260760970401
SUN 4260760970418
SUN 4260760970425
4260760970432
4260760970449
4260760970456
4260760972474
4260760972467
4260760972450
4260760972443
4260760970463
4260760972436
Acetat 4260760972429
Acetat 4260760970708
Acetat 4260760970715
Acetat 4260760970722
Acetat 4260760970739
Acetat 4260760970746
Acetat 4260760971088
Acetat 4260760971095
Acetat 4260760971101

Artikelname

28s-897 51/20
28s-898 51/20
28s-907 51/20
285-908 51/20
28s-909 51/20
28s-910 51/20
28s-911 51/20
28s-912 51/20
25-001 58/18
25-081 58/18
25-100 58/18
25-810 58/18
35-001 54/21
3s-100 54/21
35-102 54/21
3s-139 54/21
3s-142 54/21
3s-143 54/21
35-255 54/21
3s-256 54/21
4s5-001.067 55/15
4s5-081 55/15
4s-100 55/15
4s5-102 55/15
5s-001.066 54/17
5s5-001.067 54/17
5s-081 54/17
5s-100 54/17
5s-100.660 54/17
5s-105 54/17
5s-147 54/17
5s-167 54/17
5s-207 54/17
5s-311 54/17
5s-556 54/17
5s-575 54/17
5s-632 54/17
5s-633 54/17
5s-639 54/17
5s-660 54/17
5s-661 54/17
5s-802 54/17
5s-807 54/17
5s-808 54/17
5s-809 54/17
5s-810 54/17
5s-812 54/17
5s-814 54/17
6s-001 57/18
6s-003 57/18
6s-004 57/18
6s-081 57/18
6s-123 57/18
7s-001.067 56/17
7s-081 56/17
7s-100.660 56/17

MINAD I

Material /Art

Acetat
Acetat
Acetat
Acetat
Acetat
Acetat
Acetat
Acetat
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN polarisiert
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN polarisiert
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN



GTIN

4260760971118
4260760971125
4260760971132
4260760971149
4260760971156
4260760971163
4260760971170
4260760971187
4260760971194
4260760971200
4260760971729
4260760971736
4260760971743
4260760971750
4260760971767
4260760971774
4260760971781
4260760971798
4260760971804
4260760971811
4260760971217
4260760971224
4260760971231
4260760971248

Artikelname
7s-102 56/17
7s-105 56/17
7s-12556/17
7s-167 56/17
7s-169 56/17
7s-810 56/17
8s-001 56/18
8s-081 56/18
8s-087 56/18
8s-91056/18
9.2s-445 52/21
9.2s-72552/21
9.25-726 52/21
9.25-728 52/21
9.25-729 52/21
9.2s-732 52/21
9.2s-73352/21
9.2s-734 52/21
9.2s-73552/21
9.25-736 52/21
9s-001 52/22
9s5-081 52/22
9s-100 52/22
9s-810 52/22

EU-Konformitatserklarung

EU Declaration of conformity
Declaracion UE de Conformidad
Déclaration de conformité UE

MINAD I

Material /Art GTIN Artikelname Material /Art
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN



